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INVESTMENTS IN POWER PROJECTS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any investment in power projects of various States in the country during the last three years and the current year including Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The investments made by the Government in Thermal and Hydro Power Projects (Central/State Sector) during the years 2008-09 to 2011-12 (till now) is 1,55,470 crores as per details at Annex-I & II.
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